11/47/23, 1:38 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Vehicle History Report #: 49661124

‘ mﬂﬂﬂﬁaﬁ Report Date: November 10, 2023 | 4:42 PM EST

Report Status: Complete

2010 NISSAN ROGUE 5

Sport utility vehicle | 4 Cylinders | Gas
JNBASSMTGEAW028663

Country of Assembly: Japan

Last Reported Odometer: 217,269 KM

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In: 16 Service Records Found
Manitoba (Normal)

No U.S. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of November 10, 2023 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report
was complete). CARFAX Canada diraws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive
new historical data records avery day, There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to

: CARFAX Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a
) vehicle inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision,

Vehicle History Report

Accident/Damage

https:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=DkoQWLWP2ZHEHUm4i+kvU5SridzbMDo2t

JNBASSMTEAW0D28663
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11/17/23, 1:38 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reporis

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT

© 2010 Oct 17 . Ontario, Canada
' Police Reported Accident: Accident reported: moderate damage
@ Damage to right front
l .
: Claim: Unknown $11,790.00
O 2013 Aug 31 Wihnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
Estimate: Unknown | Estimate Date: 2013 Nov 5 $2,912.35
Claim: Hail Not Reported
& 20145ep 18 Manitoba, Canada
Estimate: Front | Estimate Date! n/a $90.40
Clalm: Non-collisicn Front Not Reported

Registration

& This vehicle has been registered in the following locations in Canada (listed oldest to newest):

In the province of Ontario with Nermal branding.
* Inthe province of Manitoba with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Nermal, Non-repalrable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

Service Records

DATE CDOMETER SOURCE

Steinbach, Manitoba, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
+ Airfilter replaced
+  Qil and filter changed
+  Airfllter checked

htips:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=DkoQWLwWP2HBHum4|+kvU5Sj4zbMDo2t

DETAILS
2011 Jul 25 VICKAR NISSAN Vehlc_le serviced
Winnipag, Manitoba, Canada *  Tire prassure sensor replaced
Wheel locks installed
2011 Dec 28 13,304 KM VICKAR NISSAN Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada +  Recommended maintenance performed
2012 May 31 18,689 KM VICKAR NISSAN Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada *  Recornmended maintenance performed
Tire condition and pressure checked
2012 Sep 20 24,951 KM VICKAR NISSAN Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada +  Recommended maintenance performed
+  Tire conditlon and pressure checked
2016 Sep 21 VICKAR NISSAN Vehicle serviced
Winniped, Manltoba, Canada
2021 Feb 12 155,257 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced

JNBASSMT6AWOZ28663
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11/17/23, 1:38 PM

«ﬁ@) Open Recalls

ODOMETER
2021Jun3 162,959 KM
 aiuits tessoTkM
| nsepz2 osmRM
2022)an20 178,003 KM
 a0Mayte 186766 K
202&;3—1'% e
 msepn 1aE7SKM
M 2023Jan 13 202,616 KM
2023 Apr 24 210,793 I;\M
a23Aug  217269KM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reparts

SOURCE

Great Canadian il Change
Steinbach, Manitoba, Canada

Steinbach Dodge Chrysler Jeep

Steinbach, Manitoba, Canada

Great Canadian Gil Change
Steinbach, Manitoba, Canada

Great Canadian Oil Change
Steinbach, Manitoba, Canada

Great Canadian Oil Change
Steinbach, Manitoba, Canada

Eastend Garage
Steinbach, Manitoba, Canada

Great Canadian Qil Change

Steinbach, Manitoba, Canada

Great Canadian Oil Change
Steinbach, Manitoba, Canada

Great Canadian Gil Change
Stetnbach, Manitoba, Canada

Great Canadian Oil Charge
Steinbach, Manitoba, Canada

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
+  Fluids checked
+ Qi and filter changed
+  Antifreeze/coolant checked
«  Cooling system serviced

Vehicle serviced
+  Tire conditlon and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced

+  Maintenance Inspection completed
Oll and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
+  Maintenance inspecticn completed
Fluids chacked
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
+  Maintenance inspectien completed
Fluids checked
+  Oil and filter changad

Vehicle serviced
»  Alignment checked
»  Tire(s) replacec
Tire(s} balanced
»  Four tires mounted

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
*  Oil and filter changad

Vehicle serviced
*  Maintenance inspection completed
*  Fluids checked
+  Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
»  Fluids checked
Qil and filter changad
Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
*  Fluids checked
»  Oil and filter changed

& No safety recall Information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-

safety related recall campaigns, please contact NISSAN or visit Nissan's website,

ﬁ Stolen Vehicle Check

[ @ This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

hitps:fivir.carfax.ca/?id=DkoQWLwWP2H6Hum4l+kvU5Srjd4zbMDo2t

JNBASEMTEAW028663
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11/17123, 1:38 PM

2010 Sep 15

2010 Oct 17

2011 Jul 25

2011 Jul 25

2011 Dec 28

2012 ]Jan 14

2012 May 31

2010 Oct 17

Detailed History

CDOMETER

13,304 KM

18,689 KM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reporis

SOURCE

Motor Vehlcle Dept.,
Ontario, Canada

Police Reported Accident

Ontario, Canada

Ontario, Canada

2012 Sep 20
2013 Jan 14

2013 Aug 31

2013 Aug 31

2014 Jan 14

2014 Sep 18

2014 Sep 18

2015 Jan 14

2016 Jan 14

24,951 KM

43,092 KM

43,093 KM

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

VICKAR NISS5AN

Winnipeg, Maniteba, Canada

VICKAR NISSAN

Winnipeg, Manitoha, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

VICKAR NISSAN

winnipeg, Manitcha, Canada

RECORD TYPE

Canadian Renewal

Police Report

Unknown

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

VICKAR NISSAN

Winnipeg, Manitoha, Canada

Motar Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

Steinbach, Manitoba, Canada

Insurance Records

Winnipeg, Manitcba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Manitoba, Canada

Manitoba, Canada

Insurance Records
Manitoba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Manitoba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

hitps:/ivbr.carfax.ca/?id=DkoQWLwP2HEHum4i+kvUSSrjdzbMDo2t

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Hail

DETAILS
Registration Issued or Renewed

First Owner Reported
Vehicle colour noted as red

Accident Reported:;
*  moderate damage
Damage to right front

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as white

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as white

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as white

Estirnate Repair

Canadian Renewal

Non-collision

Estimate Date; 2013-11-05
Unknown

Registration 1ssued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as white

Front

Non-collision

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renawal

Estimate Date: n/a
Front

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as white

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as white

INBASSMTEAWD28663
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" 2016 Sep 21
2017 Jan 14

2018Jan 14

2019]Jan 14
2020Jan 14

2021 Jan 14

2021 Feb 12
2021 Jun 3
2021 Jul 13

2021 Sep 22

2022 Jan 20

2022 May 16

2022 May 31

Zoé;u;ep 21

2023 Jan 13

2023 Jan 14
asnpras

2023 Aug 9

2022 Jan 14

ODOMETER

155,257 KM
162,922 KM
165,507 KM

170,833 KM

178,003 KM

186,766 KM

194,676 KM

202,616 KM

210,793 KM

217,268 KM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

SOURCE

VICKAR NISSAN
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Manitoba, Canada

RECORD TYPE

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renawal

Canadian Renewal

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as white
Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as white

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as white

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as white

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

Great Canadian Oil Change
Steinbach, Manitobha, Canada

Great Canadian Qil Change
Steinbach, Maniteba, Canada

Steinbach Dedge Chrysler Jeep

Stelnbach, Manitcha, Canada

Great Canadian Oil Change
Steinbach, Manitoba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

Great Canadian Qil Change
Steinbach, Manitoba, Canada

Great Canadian Oil Change
Steinbach, Manitoba, Canada

Eastend Garage

Steinbach, Manitoba, Canada
Great Canadian Oil Change
Steinbach, Manitoba, Canada
Great Canadian Oil Change
Steinbach, Manitoba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept,
Manitcba, Canada

Great Canadian Qil Change
Steinbach, Maniteba, Canada

Great Canadian Cil Change
Steinbach, Manltoba, Canada

https:/ivir.carfax.ca?id=DkoQWLWP2HBHum4l+kvU5SdzbMDo2t

Canadian Renawal
Service Record
Service Record
Service Record 7

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as white

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle coleur noted as white

Service Record

Service Recerd

Service Recerd

Service Record

Service Recard

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Wehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as white

vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

JNBASEMTBAWDZ28663
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11417123, 1:38 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle Hisfory Reports

i ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS i '
: | h
. - 2023 Aug 25 Metor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed | '
i i b
i Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white i

4 Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vehlcle hisLory report Is complled front multiphs dawa sources, 11 is nel always possible for CARFAX Cnatla ULC o7 1s source daly praviclers Lo oblaln complele infernsation on any one velcle. For example, Uwere may De other tids, brands, h
registrations, detlarations, accldent infermation, Service recorts, recall information, edometer readings or other Informatien where discrepancies that apply to this vehicle are not retlected In this report, CARFAX Canada and Its source data i
providers recelve davta and Infermation from external sources believed (o be reliablz, but no respansiliility Is assumetl by CARFAX Canada, its source data providers or its agents for any errors, [nactUraties or oplsslons. The reports are provided
strictly on an as-is where-is basis, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further eqpressly disclaim all warranties, oxpress or wrnplied, including any warranties el Umeliness, accuracy, merchanLability, merchantable quality or Titness for a
particular purpose regarding this reperl of its conlets. Meillisy CARFAX Canida nor aiy of 1s saliree dati pravitiers shiall be liable for any lusses, sapases o damiges inconmsetion will iy report o any infonmation contained withln a repor,
inciuding the accuracy thervof or any delay or Fallure to provide & report or aiy Litermation, Other Information dbour the yehicle that 15 the sul)=ct matter of this vehicle history report, induding problens, may not have been reported to CARFAX
Canatfa, Use this report as one Important tool, along with o vehicle insprection and test drive, to make a betrer decislon abourt your next used car. By obtalning, reviewing and/er using this vehicle history repart, you agree to be bound by all of the
terms and cenditions in CARFAX Canada's Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End Uscr License Agreemaints as cach may be amaended from ime La time by CARFAX Canada, Conditions of Use

© 2023 CARFAX Canacla ULC. All rights reservec. E mﬁmm @ !
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